900281762 03/03/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.		03/03/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFS MEI USA Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	9001 de l'Acadie Boulevard, Suite 800	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4N3H5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Quofore International, inc.	
Street Address:	3355 Lenox Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3827289	QUOFORE
Registration Number:	4054413	Q
Registration Number:	4095619	TRADEINSIGHT
Registration Number:	4095618	TRADE INSIGHT
Registration Number:	4095620	MEI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900281762 REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0364

CH \$140.00

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Henry Huffnagle
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 132811

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Henry Huffnagle
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin Reimer

Signature: /Erin Reimer/

Date: 03/03/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=AFSMEI Trademarks - executed#page1.tif source=AFSMEI Trademarks - executed#page2.tif source=AFSMEI Trademarks - executed#page3.tif source=AFSMEI Trademarks - executed#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0365

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of March [3], 2014

WHEREAS AFS MEI USA Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Quofore International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), entered into that certain security agreement dated October 23, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") with TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TPG"), as administrative agent on behalf of certain lenders ("Lenders"), notice of which was recorded October 24, 2012 at Reel 4887, Frame 0874.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted TPG, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Agent, in and to certain of Grantors' intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, TPG, for itself and on behalf of the Lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases all liens and the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantors and their successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases Grantors and their successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

[Signature appears on following page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0366

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.,

as Agent

By:

Name: Michael Fishman
Its Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release (Trademarks)

Schedule A

Trademarks

	Collinia	dregste de Ste	
QUOFORE	United States	3,827,289	Aug. 3, 2010
Q & Design	United States	4,054,413	Nov. 15, 2011
QUOFORE	CTM	1 020 934	Oct. 23, 2009
QUOFORE	Australia	1336915	Oct. 23, 2009
QUOFORE	Russian Federation	1 020 934	Oct. 23, 2009
QUOFORE	China	1 020 934	Oct. 23, 2009
QUOFORE	Japan	1 020 934	Oct. 23, 2009
QUOFORE	Singapore	T0914854D	Oct. 23, 2009
QUOFORE	Republic of Korea	1 020 934	Oct. 23, 2009
QUOFORE	Vietnam	1 020 934	Oct. 23, 2009
QUOFORE	Canada	825640	June 6, 2012
QUOFORE	Mexico	1152550	April 14, 2010
QUOFORE	Mexico	1046750	Nov. 10, 2009
QUOFORE	India	1189564	March 21, 2011
QUOFORE	India	1189565	March 21, 2011
QUOFORE	Brazil	902230077	Dec. 30, 2009
QUOFORE	Brazil	902230107	Dec. 30, 2009
TRADEINSIGHT	Canada	TMA807471	Sept. 23, 2011
TRADEINSIGHT & Design	Canada	TMA807470	Sept. 23, 2011
MEI & Design	Canada	TMA812275	Nov. 21, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0368

Canada	TMA487378	Dec. 22, 1997
United States	4,095,619	Feb. 7, 2012
United States	4,095,618	Feb. 7, 2012
United States	4,095,620	Feb. 7, 2012
	United States United States	United States 4,095,619 United States 4,095,618

TRADEMARK REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 03/03/2014